
Unless otherwise indicated, all meetings shown on this calendar will take place in the Board Room of the County Administration Building, 180 Horse 
Landing Road, King William, Virginia. 

Proposed draft of 12/12/2025 

 

KING WILLIAM COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
APPROVED 2026 MEETING SCHEDULE 

Normally 2nd & 4th Mondays of Each Month 
Beginning at 6:30 p.m. in the Board Room of the County Administration Building, 

180 Horse Landing Road, King William, Virginia. 
Regular Meetings are shown in black.  Budget Work Sessions are shown in green. 

MONTH TIME DATE MEETING TYPE 
January 6:30pm 

1:00 pm 
6:30pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, January 5 
Monday, January 12 
Monday, January 12 
Monday, January 26 

Organizational Meeting 
Budget Work Session 

Regular Meeting 
 Regular Meeting  

February 
 

6:30pm 
3:00 pm 
3:00 pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, February 9 
Tuesday, February 17 
Monday, February 23 
Monday, February 23 

Regular Meeting 
Budget Work Session 
Budget Work Session 

Regular Meeting 
March 3:00pm 

6:30pm 
3:00pm 
3:00pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, March 2 
Monday, March 9  

Monday, March 16 
Monday, March 23 
Monday, March 23 

Joint Budget Work Session – School Board  
Regular Meeting 

Budget Work Session (if needed) 
Budget Work Session (if needed) 

Regular Meeting 
April 6:30pm 

6:30pm 
Monday, April 13 
Monday, April 27 

Regular Meeting 
Regular Meeting 

May* 6:30pm 
6:30pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, May 4 
Monday, May 11 

*Tuesday, May 26 

Special Meeting – Budget and Tax Rate 
Regular Meeting 
Regular Meeting 

June 6:30pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, June 8 
Monday, June 22 

Regular Meeting 
Regular Meeting 

July 6:30pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, July 13 
Monday, July 27 

Regular Meeting 
Regular Meeting 

August 6:30pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, August 10 
Monday, August 24 

Regular Meeting 
Regular Meeting 

September 6:30pm 
6:30pm 

Monday, September 14 
Monday, September 28 

Regular Meeting 
Regular Meeting 

October* 6:30pm 
6:30 pm 

*Tuesday, October 13 
Monday, October 26 

Regular Meeting 
Regular Meeting 

November* 6:30pm *Monday, November 16 Regular Meeting 
December 6:30pm Monday, December 14 Regular Meeting 

*Date Adjustments:  
*May – Meeting on the 26th due to Memorial Day holiday on the 25th. 
*October – Meeting on the 13th due to Columbus Day holiday on the12th.  
*November - Move the 9th to 16th due to VACo Conference.  
*December – Remove 22 due to holiday week.   
 
*If the Chair, or the Vice Chair, if the Chair is unable to act, finds and declares that weather or other conditions are such that it is hazardous for Board 
members to attend a scheduled meeting, the meeting shall be continued to the following Thursday at 6:30pm in the Board Room of the County 
Administration Building. 
*The Board may hold such special meetings as it deems necessary, and at such times and places as it may find convenient, and it may adjourn from 
time to time as it may find convenient and/or necessary. A special meeting of the Board shall be called pursuant to Section 15.2-1418 of the Code of 
Virginia, as amended. 


